900211028 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interface and Control Systems, Inc.		01/03/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRA International, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 Fair Lakes Court	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2574651	SPACECRAFT MARKUP LANGUAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)955-5564

 Phone:
 202-828-1848

Email: John.Moran@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: John P. Moran

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065830.00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Moran
Signature:	/John P Moran/
Date:	01/03/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SRA_International_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 25

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated as of January 3, 2012, is made by and between Interface and Control Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") and SRA International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the U.S. Registration No. 2,574,651 ("Mark") along with the goodwill it represents and all business associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment the registration along with the goodwill it represents and all business associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date of this assignment, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill it represents and all business associated with the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Assignor:	INTERFACE AND CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC
	By/)01-20/12
	Joshua F. C. Offutt, 111
	Precident and Chief Executive Officer

Date: <u>January 3, 2012</u>

RECORDED: 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0039